

NEWS

Transport logistic 2023 – A great success for Andreas Schmid Group

Gersthofen, May 16, 2023. After transport logistic 2023, the Andreas Schmid Group trade fair team draws a positive conclusion: It was a great trade fair that gave the opportunity to meet many familiar and new contacts in person and to hold inspiring discussions. Trends and challenges were discussed together, new synergies were discovered and possible partnerships explored.

"After four years, it is very special that the entire logistics industry has now met again in Munich. I have been at transport logistic for almost 20 years and Messe München succeeds time and again to perfectly map the latest trends and developments in the industry. This year I perceived sustainability in particular as a strong and positive topic," summarizes CEO Alessandro Cacciola. "transport logistic is therefore a place where the future of logistics is being actively coshaped."

The Andreas Schmid Group is pleased with the numerous and positive responses to the elaborately designed trade fair stand. The Andreas Schmid robot in particular attracted attention and ensured interesting conversations and curious glances. The Andreas Schmid Group trade fair team would like to thank all visitors who shared these special moments and showed great interest in the logistics services.

Numerous photos were taken during the fair and document the moments we experienced together. We are already looking forward to the next transport logistic in 2025!

About Andreas Schmid Group

The Andreas Schmid Group is a leading expert for customised logistics solutions in Germany and abroad. Since 1928, the family-owned company from Gersthofen near Augsburg has focused on the sustainable success of its customers and is today considered a pioneer for the logistics of tomorrow. With 1,600 employees, the Andreas Schmid Group operates 260,000 m² of logistics space at over 30 locations in Germany, the Czech Republic, Hungary and Romania. With its own Innovation Lab, a creative agency and a personnel service provider, the Group's portfolio goes far beyond classic transport and logistics services — in line with the motto #logisticsbeyond.

For more information, visit www.andreas-schmid.de.

Press Contact:

Katharina Hankl
Communication & Innovation Manager

Tel.: +49 821 4984 608

Email: katharina.hankl@andreas-schmid.de

Andreas Schmid Logistik AG | Andreas-Schmid-Straße 1 | 86368 Gersthofen